

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 655 of 2010

=====

MAHARASHTRA KRISHNA VALLEY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION &
ANR.

Versus

KALAVATIBEN PRAVINBHAI JINGAR

=====

Appearance:

MR TUSHAR MEHTA(472) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR ARPIT A KAPADIA(3974) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 25/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Let the Registry inform the office of the learned advocate for the appellant to make necessary arrangement as well as issue notice to the appellant, returnable on 15.10.2024.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA