

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 655 of 2010

=====

**MAHARASHTRA KRISHNA VALLEY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION &
ANR.**

Versus

KALAVATIBEN PRAVINBHAI JINGAR

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR ARPIT A KAPADIA(3974) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 17/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Fresh Advocate Notice be issued to appellant No.2.

Stand over to 02.12.2025.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MUSKAN