

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 655 of 2010

=====

MAHARASHTRA KRISHNA VALLEY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION &
ANR.

Versus

KALAVATIBEN PRAVINBHAI JINGAR

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Appellant(s) No. 2

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR ARPIT A KAPADIA(3974) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 30/04/2026

ORDER

The Board endorsement shows the notice is unserved upon appellant No.2. Hence, issue fresh Advocate Notice to appellant No.2 making it returnable on 15.06.2026.

Over and above regular mode of service, through Speed Post is also permitted.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

MANOJ