

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 655 of 2010**

=====

MAHARASHTRA KRISHNA VALLEY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION &
ANR.

Versus

KALAVATIBEN PRAVINBHAI JINGAR

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Appellant(s) No. 2

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR ARPIT A KAPADIA(3974) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 15/06/2026

ORDER

The matter is listed on board various times. Though advocate notice is served to the appellants, the appellants have remained absent either through themselves or represented by any advocate. Hence, it appears that the appellants are not interested in prosecuting the matter any further. Under the circumstances, present First Appeal stands dismissed for want of prosecution. Notice discharged.

Registry is directed to return back the R & P, if any, to the concerned Court forthwith.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)